/	CIP 11-06-1998	D/4
(0v 0 2 2000 0	Docket: 0107-18
PATE	[→] [•] ² 1899 <u>×</u> <i>×</i> 100873160	$I = I / 2/9 \epsilon \cdot$
To	TUUOI JIOU	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Shigeru YOSHIDA and Hitoshi MIY.	YANO
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	0
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	ne: Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.	
	et Address: <u>1-324 Uetake-cho,</u> antry <u>Omiya-shi, Saitama, JAPAN</u>	
Add	litional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No	
3.	Name of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	9
	Execution Date: January 19, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	execution date of the application is:
	A: Patent No. 5,328,218	
	Additional numbers attached?	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docu	ument should be mailed:
	Name: <u>SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON</u>	
	Street Address: <u>8180 Greensboro Drive</u> , Suite 800	
	City: McLean State: Virginia	ZIP <u>22102</u>
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8.	Deposit Account Number:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p.	paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9.	Statement and signature.	2328
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr	true and correct and any att the copy is a true copy of th
-	ginal document.	10/28/20
	vid S. Safran () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Date
	Total number of pages compris	ising cover sheet, attachmer and document:
		PATENT

REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.</u>

of 1-324 Uetake-cho, Omiya-shi, Saitama, Japan

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

ZOOM LENS WITH DIFFERENTIAL FOCAL COMPENSATION FOR VISIBLE, IR, AND UV LIGHT

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed September 20, 1995, assigned Application No. 08/531,053, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.

(Full Name	e) (Signature)		
1. Date Jan. 19, 1998 Inventor Shigeru YOSHIDA	Shigeru Jestida		
Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship <u>Japan</u>			
Post Office Address_ <u>1-324 Uetake-cho, Omiya-shi, Saitama, Japan</u>			
2. Date Jan. 19, 1998 Inventor <u>Hitoshi Miyano</u> Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship <u>Japa</u>	tochi Miyana		
Post Office Address <u>1-324 Uetake-cho, Omiya-shi, Saitama, J</u>	ipan		
3. Date Inventor Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship Post Office Address			
4. Date Inventor			
Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship			
Post Office Address			
Witness(es) (All) Jan. 19, 1998 1) Cond 3) Junihuha Norm	2) Junie Horaguchi 4)		

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 11/02/1998